
13 AUGUST THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1985/17 - cont'd 

Tariff 
Item 

73.15.141 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.20.001 

73.20.001 

73.20.021 

73.29.009 

73.20.021 

73.20.059 

73.20.059 

73.20.059 

73.20.059 

73.20.059 

73.&0.059 

In~('l 

Description of Goods 

0.902" (2.34 mm) flattend bright spring steel 
wire 80/90 TT strength for use in the 
manufacture of speedo and tachometer cables 

Ammonia pipe. welded. unscrewed, of a nominal 
internal diameter of less than 102mm. other 
than tapered tubes, steam or galvanised flush 
pipes 

'App1ifin' finned out and annealed seamless 
stainless steel tube 

Atlas Keewatin and Atlas Cromology. forged 
alloy tool steel tubes in the annealed 
condition 

Cold finished seamless steel tube 1010 quality 
less than 10mm in diameter 

ERW/SAW Tube to API 5L grade B in single 
random lengths bevelled ends and ends fully 
plugged/capped 
1) 120 mtrs 150NB SCH 40 
2) 100 mtrs 30" ODSCH20 
3) 80 mtrs 40" OD 0.500" W. T. 

Flexible braided steel conduct 

Forged alloy tool steel rings/tubes annealed 
to AISID2 

Polypropylene lined pipes 

Rectangular hollow section tubes and pipes, 
size lOin. x lOin. x 1/2in. imperial or metric 
254 x 254 x 12.00/13.00 

Rectangular hollow section steel 
180mm x 130mm x 10mm BS4360/43A when declared 
by a manufacturer for use by him only in 
making log skidder canopies 

Rectangular steel hollow section. 
140mm x 80mm x 5mm. peculiar for use in making 
Kuhn haymowing equipment 

Stainless steel tubing 0.0. 2.75mm, 1.0. 1.60mm 

Stainless steel tube. type 304 annealed. 
9.SZmm square 

Steel welded hollow section. 
sizes 31.75mm x 31.75mm x 3.175mm 

Technifin. type G finned tube 

Tubes and pipes of iron and steel being steel 
mandfels. peculiar for use in making 
industrial hose 

Tubes and pipes. Technitube 600. 150mm ID 
and over 

Welded and drawn stainless steel needle type 
tubing to A151 304 hard drawn outside 
diameter 2.7mm maximum 

"Carp" W-Bite joint. hight pressure. 
stainless steel pipe fittings 

Stainless steel concentric and eccentric 
tube reducers. peculiar for use in making and 
assembling plant and equipment in the food 
and drink industry 

High molybdenum stainless steel collars and 
sealing rings for incorporation into 
distillation columns for tall oil distillation 
plant 

Welded portal loy conveyor chain WH 132 for use 
in a log infeed conveyor for MDF factory 

Straub coupling of a nominal internal 
diameter. not exceeding 102mm for plain 
ended cylindrical pipes 

Chiksan swivel jOints. for use in the oil 
drilling industry only 

Continenta1-Emsco B.I. 205mm rubber lined 
swivel joints and spare parts 

General desca1ing sphere and Barrel tees. 
classes 150/300 and 400/600 

Irrigation pipe couplings 
Gamma 
Perrot 

Maxi-grip pipe couplings 

Pipe fittings of cadmium plated mild steel, 
when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him. only in making P.T.F.E.braided stainless 
steel and hose assemblies 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Melbar Engineering 
PO Box 35024 
NAENAE 

Steel & Tube NZ Ltd 
Private Bag 
WELLINGTON 

Mauri Engineering Ltd 
PO Box 12052 
PENROSE 

Fletcher Wood Panels Ltd 
CI- Hurley & Williams Ltd 
PO Box 405 
AUCKLAND 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

99 

99 

15 

99 

99 

15 

15 

15 

99 

99 

15 

99 

15 

99 

15 

99 

15 

15 

10 

15 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

WN 520192 

DN 202221E 

DN 908798C 

DN 204867B 

DN'109350K 

HO 580139H 

DN 909942F 

DN 922254F 

DN 922590A 

DN 200947B 

DN 200323G 

DN 202976G 

DN 109384D 

DN 926123A 

DN 1093858 

DN 925668H 

DN 202911B 

DN 922635E 

DN 200566C 

DN 2031058 

DN 202606G 

AK 500559A 

AK 500560E 

ON 916751L 

DN 902208C 

DN 109451D 

DN 922503L 

DN 109455G 
DN 109456E 

DN 204614J 

DN 109459K 

3481 

*Category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

A 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

A 

A 

RUC 

RUC 

RUe 

RUC 

Rue 
Rue 

Rue 

Rue 


