THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1985/17 - cont'd

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Categor; of Appn.
73.15.141	0.902" (2.34 mm) flattend bright spring steel wire 80/90 TT strength for use in the manufacture of speedo and tachometer cables	Melbar Engineering PO Box 35024 NAENAE	15	WN 520192	A
73.18.009	Ammonia pipe, welded, unscrewed, of a nominal internal diameter of less than 102mm, other than tapered tubes, steam or galvanised flush pipes		99	DN 202221E	RUC
73.18.009	'Applifin' finned out and annealed seamless stainless steel tube		99	DN 908798C	RUC
73.18.009	Atlas Keewatin and Atlas Cromology, forged alloy tool steel tubes in the annealed condition		15	DN 204867B	RUC
73.18.009	Cold finished seamless steel tube 1010 quality less than 10mm in diameter		99	DN 1109350K	RUC
73.18.009	ERW/SAW Tube to API 5L grade B in single random lengths bevelled ends and ends fully plugged/capped 1) 120 mtrs 150NB SCH 40 2) 100 mtrs 30" ODSCH20 3) 80 mtrs 40" OD 0.500" W.T.	Steel & Tube NZ Ltd Private Bag WELLINGTON	99	НО 580139Н	A
73.18.009	Flexible braided steel conduct		15	DN 909942F	RUC
73.18.009	Forged alloy tool steel rings/tubes annealed to AlS1D2		15	DN 922254F	RUC
73.18.009	Polypropylene lined pipes		15	DN 922590A	RUC
73.18.009	Rectangular hollow section tubes and pipes, size loin. x loin. x l/2in. imperial or metric 254 x 254 x 12.00/13.00		99	DN 200947B	RUC
73.18.009	Rectangular hollow section steel 180mm x 130mm x 10mm BS4360/43A when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making log skidder canopies		. 99	DN 200323G	RUC
73.18.009	Rectangular steel hollow section, 140mm x 80mm x 5mm, peculiar for use in making Kuhn haymowing equipment		15	DN 202976G	RUC
73.18.009	Stainless steel tubing O.D. 2.75mm, I.D. 1.60mm		99	DN 109384D	RUC
73.18.009	Stainless steel tube, type 304 annealed, 9.52mm square		15	DN 926123A	RUC
73.18.009	Steel welded hollow section, sizes 31.75mm x 31.75mm x 3.175mm		99	DN 109385B	RUC
73.18.009	Technifin, type G finned tube		15	DN 925668H	RUC
73.18.009	Tubes and pipes of iron and steel being steel mandfels, peculiar for use in making industrial hose		99	DN 202911B	RUC
73.18.009	Tubes and pipes, Technitube 600, 150mm ID and over		15	DN 922635E	RUC
73.18.009	Welded and drawn stainless steel needle type tubing to Al51 304 hard drawn outside diameter 2.7mm maximum		15	DN 200566C	RUC
73.20.001	"Carp" W-Bite joint, hight pressure, stainless steel pipe fittings			DN 203105B	RUC
73.20.001	Stainless steel concentric and eccentric tube reducers, peculiar for use in making and assembling plant and equipment in the food and drink industry			DN 202606G	RUC
73.20.021	High molybdenum stainless steel collars and sealing rings for incorporation into distillation columns for tall oil distillation plant	Mauri Engineering Ltd PO Box 12052 PENROSE	10	AK 500559A	A
73.29.009	Welded portalloy conveyor chain WH 132 for use in a log infeed conveyor for MDF factory	Fletcher Wood Panels Ltd C/- Hurley & Williams Ltd PO Box 405 AUCKLAND	15	AK 500560E	A
73.20.021	Straub coupling of a nominal internal diameter, not exceeding 102mm for plain ended cylindrical pipes			DN 916751L	RUC
73.20.059	Chiksan swivel joints, for use in the oil drilling industry only		99	DN 902208C	RUC
73.20.059	Continental-Emsco B.I. 205mm rubber lined swivel joints and spare parts		99	DN 109451D	RUC
73.20.059	General descaling sphere and Barrel tees, classes 150/300 and 400/600		99	DN 922503L	RUC
73.20.059	Irrigation pipe couplings Gamma Perrot		99	DN 109455G DN 109456E	RUC RUC
73.20.059	Maxi-grip pipe couplings		99	DN 204614J	RUC
73.20.059	Pipe fittings of cadmium plated mild steel, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making P.T.F.E.braided stainless steel and hose assemblies		99	DN 109459K	RUC